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(f) a workshop;
(g) a mine, quarry or other place of extraction of natural resources:

(h) a building site or a construction, installation or assembly project or activi-
ties of providing personal services such as supervisory, technical or any
other professional services in connection therewith, where such site, project
or activity exits for more than six months.

3. The term “permanent establishment” shall not be deemed to include:

(a) the use of facilities solely for the purpose of storage, display or delivery of
goods or merchandise belonging to the enterprise;

(b) the maintenance of a stock of goods or merchandise belonging to the enter-
prise solely for the purpose of storage, display or delivery;

(c) the maintenance of a stock of goods or merchandise belonging to the enter-
prise solely for the purpose of processing by another enterprise;

(d) the maintenance of a fixed place of business solely for the purpose of pur-
chasing goods or merchandise, or for collecting information, for the enter-
prise;

(e) the maintenance of a fixed place of business solely for the purpose of adver-
tising, for the supply of information, for scientific research, or for similar
activities which have a preparatory or auxiliary character, for the enter-
prise.

4. A person—other than an agent of an independent status to whom paragraph
5 applies—acting in a Contracting State on behalf of an enterprise of the other Con-
tracting State shall be deemed to be a permanent establishment in the first-men-
tioned State if:

(a) he has and habitually exercises in that State an authority to conclude con-
tracts on behalf of the enterprise, unless his activities are limited to the pur-
chase of goods or merchandise for that enterprise; or

(b) he has no such authority, but habitually maintains in the first-mentioned
State a stock of goods or merchandise from which he regularly delivers
goods or merchandise on behalf of the enterprise.

5. An enterprise of a Contracting State shall not be deemed to have a perma-
nent establishment in the other Contracting State merely because it carries on busi-
ness in that other State through a broker, general commission agent or any other
agent of an independent status, where such persons are acting in the ordinary course
of their business. However, when the activities of such an agent are performed
wholly or almost wholly on behalf of that enterprise, he would not be considered an
agent of an independent status within the meaning of this paragraph.



